Q. Shane Lies
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000315/2023001 AND 05000316/2023001

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 2023-1221 NRC Identified Housekeeping Issue 02/09/2023Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2023-1253 NRC Concern with Metal Wire in Scaffold Cart 02/09/2023
12-OHP-4022-
001-010
Severe Weather 024
12-OHP-5030-
057-001
Screen House Vulnerability Determination 40
71111.01
Procedures
PMP=5055-SWM-
001
Severe Weather Guidelines 013
1-OHP-4021-028-
014 - Lineup
Sheet 2
Operation of the Control Room Air Conditioning and
Pressurization/Cleanup Filter Systems
060
1-OHP-4021-064-
001
Operation of Plant and Control Air Systems 057
71111.04 Procedures
1-OHP-4030-119-
022
ESW Flow Verification 29
Fire Plans FIRE-PRE-
PLANS-
VOLUME-1
DC Cook Nuclear Power Plant- Fire Protection
Program- Fire Pre-Plans Volume 1
042
Miscellaneous 2CD Emergency Diesel Generator Room Fire Watch
Records
01/01/2023 -
01/31/2023
71111.05
Procedures PMP-2270-CCM-
001
Control of Combustible Materials 53
Emergency Planning Drill - January 10, 2023 071111.11Q Miscellaneous
RQ-S-4707-U2-
T1
Period 4707 U2 Training Session Scenario 1 0
2023-0471 2-OME-90-RI-H2 Broken Bolt 01/17/2023
AR 2023-0471 2-OME-90-RI-H2 Broken Bolt 01/17/2023
AR 2023-1301 Unexpected Trip of Blowdown in Unit 2 02/12/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2023-1302 Steam Generator Blowdown Start-Up Flash Tank Level
Control
02/12/2023
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 2023-1350 U2 Loop 1 Blowdown Flow Indicates 'Suspect' 02/13/2023
AR 2023-1422 2-DRV-350 Cycling 02/15/2023
GT 2022-9069 Ad Hoc SHOT on EHC Leaks 11/04/2022
Work Orders C10047530 2-DLC-352 Tune and PMT New Controller 0
AR 2023-0079 1-FFS-255 Calibration Adjustment 01/03/2023
AR 2023-0084 1-FFS-255 Flow Switch Sticks 01/04/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2023-0471 2-OME-90-RI-H2 Broken Bolt 01/17/2023
Unit 1 & 2 Online Risk - Cycle 125, Week 06 0
Unit 1 & 2 Fire Risk Assessment - Cycle 125, Week 06 0
Unit 1 & 2 Fire Risk Assessment - Cycle 125, Week 06 1
Miscellaneous
Unit 1 & 2 Online Risk - Cycle 125, Week 06 1
71111.13
Work Orders C10046220 Found a Bolt Laying Under U2 Right Inner Control Valve 01/17/2023
AR 2017-2847 Gas Void Locations Operable but
Degraded / Non-Conforming
03/13/2017
AR 2022-10401 2-TR-AFWX Abnormal Fan Noise 12/28/2022
AR 2022-9421 Void Near 2-RH-130 11/16/2022
AR 2022-9422 Void Near 2-RH-125W 11/16/2022
AR 2023-0866 U2 Right Inner Stop Valve 2 Nuts Loose 01/28/2023
AR 2023-0962 1-DR-AUX343 Was Found with the Door Seal Ripped 01/31/2023
AR 2023-0965 2-DR-Aux344 Was Found with the Door Seal Ripped 01/31/2023
AR 2023-1415 Gas Void at 2-RH-125W 02/15/2023
AR 2023-1416 Gas Void at 2-RH-130 02/15/2023
AR 2023-1862 2-WMO-703 Failed to Auto Open During Pump Start 03/04/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2023-2109 Tier 1 RCS Leak Rate Calculated in Unit 1 03/14/2023
AR 2023-1916 2-EZC-C-2B Linkage Disassembled 03/06/2023Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2023-1944 2-EZC-C-2B Breaker Linkage Not Engaging Breaker 03/07/2023
71111.15
Procedures 2-OHP-4021-082-
006
Operation of 2AB & 2CD Battery Chargers 13
Calculations 1-E-N-ELCP-250-
007
250VDC Battery 1AB System Analysis 11/16/202271111.18
Corrective Action 2023-2625 Engineering Direction Not Provided for 2AB Battery Covers 03/30/2023
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
12-MHP-5021-
SCF-001
Scaffolding Procedure 40
PMI-5041 Temporary Configuration Change Program 5
Procedures
PMP-5041-TCC-
001
Temporary Configuration Changes 12
C10006885107 Cover Batteries U2 Battery Room 03/16/2023Work Orders
C10008148128 Erect Scaffold to W7874 Inside AB Battery Room 03/16/2023
1-IHP-4030-111-
001B-018
Train 'B' Solid State Protection System (SSPS) Automatic
Trip and Actuation Logic Operational Test (TADOT,
Actuation Logic Test and Master Relay Test) and Reactor
Trip Breaker Operational Test (TADOT)
018
1-OHP-4021-032-
001CD
DG1CD Operation 52
1-OHP-4030-132-
027CD
CD Diesel Generator Operability Test (Train A) - DG1CD
Restart
02/27/2023
1-OHP-4030-132-
027CD
CD Diesel Generator Operability Test (Train A) - DG1CD
Slow Speed Start
02/26/2023
71111.24 Procedures
1-OHP-4030-156-
017T
Turbine Driven Auxiliary Feedwater System Test 03/23/2023
71114.06 Miscellaneous RQ-S-4707-U2-
T1
Period 4707 U2 Training Session (with DEP) 0
PMP-2350-INS-
001
Inspection Contact and Information Request
Form - 1Q-2023-004
03/16/202371151 Miscellaneous
PMP-7110-PIP-
001
Reactor Oversight Program Performance Indicators and
Monthly Operating Report Data Sheets (January 2022
through December 2022)
21
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2022-8945 Fire Doors with Roton Hinge May Not Meet Design
Requirement
11/01/202271152A
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
AR 2023-1281 Extra Oil Absorbents in U-1 AB Diesel 02/10/2023
12
Inspection